PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6757516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAWZI B. SHAYA LIVING TRUST	03/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART SOLUTIONS IP, LLC	
Street Address:	50430 PONTIAC TRAIL	
City:	WIXOM	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48393	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17341781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)750-6407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698049

Email: lkjohnson@nge.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. TERHUNE

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031430.8003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. TERHUNE
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL M. TERHUNE/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Shaya Trust to Smart Solutions Assignment#page1.tif source=Shaya Trust to Smart Solutions Assignment#page2.tif source=Shaya Trust to Smart Solutions Assignment#page3.tif source=Shaya Trust to Smart Solutions Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506710698 REEL: 056510 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Mary Elias Shaya, not individually, but

as successor Trustee of the Fawzi B. Shaya Living Trust under Agreement dated

November 28, 1994, as amended (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and set over the

Applications for Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent of the United

States (hereinafter referred to as Intellectual Property) set forth in Schedule A

appended hereto; and

WHEREAS, Smart Solutions IP, LLC, a limited liability company

organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan having its principal place of

business at 50430 Pontiac Trail, Wixom, Michigan 48393 (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee), shall acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual

Property, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore

and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the above-mentioned Intellectual Property, and in and to any and all direct and

indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any

and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be

granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said

Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of

Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and

benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to

the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or

extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

AND Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these

presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee

PATENT REEL: 056510 FRAME: 0914 under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to assign the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Intellectual Property to Assignee, as Assignee of said Intellectual Property and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

HONIGMAN LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 44200.

mary E. Sharpa

Date 3.4.2021

Mary Elias Shaya, not individually, but as successor Trustee of the Fawzi B. Shaya Living Trust under Agreement dated November 28, 1994, as amended

Witness: (hander Shang

3.4.2021

Date

9

SCHEDULE A

	Publication Number	1	
Patent or Application Number	/ Patent Type (for unpublished patent assets)	Filing Date	Title
61/369,461	Provisional	7/30/2010	System and Method for Performing Virtual Medical Examinations
PCT/US11/41235	WO 2012/015543	6/21/2011	System, Method And Apparatus For Performing Real-Time Virtual Medical Examinations
13/165,052	US 2012/0029303	6/21/2011	System, Method And Apparatus For Performing Real-Time Virtual Medical Examinations
15/158,007	US 2016/0302666	5/18/2016	System, Method And Apparatus For Performing Real-Time Virtual Medical Examinations
10,694,144	US 2017/0324930	7/21/2017	System, Method And Apparatus For Performing Real-Time Virtual Medical Examinations
16/840,624	Utility	4/6/2020	System, Method And Apparatus For Performing Real-Time Virtual Medical Examinations
15/784,876	US 2018/0110475	10/16/2017	System, Method And Apparatus For Performing Real-Time Virtual Medical Examinations
10,629,311	US 2019/0189292	12/4/2018	System, Method And Apparatus For Real-Time Access To Networked Radiology Data
10,777,326	US 2020/0219628	3/13/2020	System, Method And Apparatus For Real-Time Access To Networked Radiology Data
16/990,074	Utility	8/11/2020	System, Method and Apparatus for Real-Time Access to Networked Radiology Data
17/122,474	Utility	12/15/2020	System, Method and Apparatus for Real-Time Access to Networked Radiology Data

PATENT REEL: 056510 FRAME: 0916

10,832,656	10,832,656	2/25/2020	Computing Device And Method For Populating Digital Forms From Un- Parsed Data
17/037,052	Utility	9/29/2020	Computing Device And Method For Populating Digital Forms From Un- Parsed Data

PATENT REEL: 056510 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 06/11/2021